PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6581404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUAN LI	02/24/2021
JIANBIN ZHU	02/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZURENGINE TECHNOLOGIES ZHUHAI INC.
Street Address:	8TH FLOOR, NO. 8 LIANSHAN LANE
Internal Address:	JINGSHAN HILL ROAD,GUANGDONG
City:	ZHUHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16569749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035392798
Email: contact@us-ip.com

Correspondent Name: IPRO, PLLC

Address Line 1: 12332 TOWNCENTER PLAZA

Address Line 2: PMB 816

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6603-0006CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NA XU	
SIGNATURE:	/NA XU/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=6603-0006CON-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055479 FRAME: 0855

506534628

Docket No: 6603-0006CON

ASSIGNMENT OF PATNET APPLICATION

Yuan Ll, and Jianbin ZHU ("A	ssignor),	
who are inventors of U.S. Paten	t Application,	
titled " <u>RECONFIGURABLE PAR</u> A	ALLEL PROCESSING," ("Application")	
for which an application	on for a United States Patent was filed on	September, 13, 2019
Serial No. 16/569,74	9	
	nsideration, the entirety of his right, title, and in visions, continuations in whole or part or subst	
AzurEngine Technologies Zh	nuhai Inc. ("Assignee"), with an address at	
8th Floor, No. 8 Lianshan lar	ne, Jingshan Hill Road, Zhuhai, Guangdong, Chir	<u>1a</u>
for the entire terms of any and a	at to be issued from the Application and any reisall foreign patents that may issue from foreign or substitute applications) filed claiming the be	applications (as well as divisions,
verify, acknowledge and deliver (c) perform such other acts as A	ith Assignee in the prosecution of the Applicati r all such further papers, including patent appli Assignee reasonably may request in connection sued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.	ications and instruments of transfer; and
Assignor: <u>Yuan LI</u> (Name) Signature Executed on <u>2/24/2021</u>	(Date)	
Assignor: <u>Jianbin ZHU</u> (Name)		
Signature <u>Jianbin Zh</u> Executed on <u>2/24/2021</u>	hu	
Executed on 2/24/2021	(Date)	

PATENT REEL: 055479 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 03/03/2021